			SN#09/013824				
FORM P 0-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	RECOR 0	6-15-1999 <u> </u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996 Legalsoft P08A/REV01	9 Pi		Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings → → ▼		01065703 	V V				
Name of conveying party(ies)		Name and address of receivers.					
Henry Pekarsky							
rhearich weber	MAR 2 3 1998 2	Name: HENRYS Jonglierbedarf Address: Produktions-und Großhandels GmbH					
	TA ADEMARK OF LOS	In den Kuhwiesen 10	Grobnandels GmbH				
Additional names(s) of conveying pa	rty(ies) Yes 🛭 No	In den Kullwiesen 10					
3. Nature of conveyance:							
	☐ Merger						
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Karlsruhe	State/Prov.:				
☐ Other		Country: Germany	ZIP: D-76149				
Execution Date: February 27,	1998	Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No				
4. Application number(s) or reg	jistration numbers(s):						
If this document is being file	d together with a new applicatior	n, the execution date of the applica	ation is:				
Patent Application No.	Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)					
09/013,824	January 27, 1998						
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No					
Name and address of party concerning document should be a sho		6. Total number of applications	and patents involved:				
Name: Ira J. Schaefer, Esq.		7. Total for (27.05D 2.44).	0				
Registration No. 26,802		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00				
Address: Sprung Kramer S	chaefer & Briscoe	☐ Enclosed					
120 White Plains Road		Authorized to be charged	d to deposit account				
Suite 202							
City: Tarrytown	State/Prov.: NY	8. Deposit account number:					
Country: USA	ZIP: 10591-5534	19-3869 (Attach dunlicate copy of this r	page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	bage ii paying by deposit account)				
0.04-1							
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of the original document. 	and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any a	attached copy is a true copy				
Ira J. Schaefer	7.	Shif	March 18, 1998				
Name of Person Sig	ning Total number of pages including	Signature/ cover sheet, attachments, and	4 Date				

PATENT REEL: 010014 FRAME: 0674

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:	<pre>Henry Pekarsky (TYPE OR PRINT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNOR(S))</pre>
	Rankestraße 18a (ADDRESS)
	D-76137 Karlsruhe, Germany
	German (NATIONALITY)
ASSIGNOR:	Friedrich Weber (TYPE OR PRINT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNOR(S))
	Weltzienstraße 7 (ADDRESS)
	D-76135 Karlsruhe, Germany
	German (NATIONALITY)
previously ass	is by person or entity to whom invention was igned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)
Recorded on Reel Frame	
hereby sells,	assigns and transfers to
ASSIGNEE:	HENRYS Jonglierbedarf (TYPE OR PRINT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S))
	Produktions-und Großhandels GmbH (ADDRESS)
	In den Kuhwiesen 10, D-76149 Karlsruhe, Germany
	a Cerman corporation

PATENT REEL: 010014 FRAME: 0675

[x] the entire right, title and interest
[] an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions
(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
[] and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
YOYO
and which is found in
 (a) [] U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith (b) [] U.S. patent application executed on [] To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known.
(c) [X] U.S. application serial no. 09/013,824 filed on January 27, 1998
 (d) [] International application no. PCT/
<pre>assigned) (f) [] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority</pre>
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof;
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment sale agreement or

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letter Patent and legal equivalence as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	I/We	have	hereunto	set	hand	and	seal	this
27.		day of _	ŦE'	B.		. 199	98 (D <i>i</i>	ATE (OF SI	GNING).

WARNING: DATE OF SIGNING MUST BE THE SAME AS THE DATE OF EXECUTION OF THE APPLICATION IF ITEM (A) WAS CHECKED ABOVE.

Friedrich Weber

3

RECORDED: 03/23/1998